## **RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

## **COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF THE PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT TO ACCEPT ONE TIME FUNDING FROM CENCAL HEALTH FOR THE SUPPORT OF THE DIABETIC RETINOPATHY SCREENING PROGRAM	) ) ) ) Resolution No	
WHEREAS, The Santa Barbara County Public Health Dep the Diabetic Retinopathy Screening Program to provide much nee population in Lompoc, conducting 182 patient visits per year at the	eded screening services to the diabetic	
WHEREAS, With the program well established and thriving to assist with the one-time support of the program in Lompoc and Maria at our Santa Maria Health Care Center; and		
WHEREAS, CenCal Health has determined that the Co Department is eligible to receive \$13,945 as a One-Time Fundi Lompoc and support the implementation and training costs in Sant	ng to facilitate the ongoing service in	
WHEREAS, the County of Santa Barbara will use thes detection and treatment of diabetic retinopathy which can reduce 90%, ensuring diabetic patients receive timely retinal exams; and		
WHEREAS, CenCal Health and the Public Health department are committed to minimize barriers to improve retinal care for people at risk of complications associated with Diabetes.		
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the County of hereby authorizes the Director of the Public Health Department \$13,945 from CenCal Health to support the Diabetic Retinopathy S	to accept this one-time allocation of	
PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Superv State of California, this day of 2020 by the fo	•	
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSTAIN:		
ABSENT:		

(signatures on following page.)

## COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

	By: SUPERVISOR GREGG HART CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
ATTEST: MONA MIYASATO, COUNTY EXECUTIVE ( CLERK OF THE BOARD	OFFICER
By: Deputy Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM: MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI COUNTY COUNSEL	APPROVED AS TO FORM: BETSY M. SCHAFFER AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
By:	By:
APPROVED: VAN DO-REYNOSO, MPH, PhD DIRECTOR PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT	APPROVED AS TO FORM: RISK MANAGEMENT
By:	By:Risk Management